

## ST. XAVIER'S SR. SEC. SCHOOL

### **FEE STRUCTURE**

SESSION:2024-25



GRADE	ADMISSION FEE (ONE TIME)	LAB CHARGES (YEARLY)	ERP CHARGES / DIGITAL CLASSES (MONTHLY)	AIR CONDITIONING CHARGES (MONTHLY)	TUITION FEE (MONTHLY)	TOTAL FEE (MONTHLY)
P.G K.G.	₹5,000		₹120	₹130	₹2,140	₹2,390
I-V	₹5,000		₹120	₹130	₹2,290	₹2,540
VI - VIII	₹5,000		₹20	•	₹2,550	₹2,570
IX - X	₹9,000	₹1,500	₹20	-	₹3,160	₹3,180
XI - XII (Maths & Biology)	₹11,000	₹3,000	₹20		₹3,730	₹3,750
XI - XII (Arts)	₹10,000	₹500	₹20		₹3,460	₹3,480

#### Important Notes:

- The increase in the Tuition fee every year is as per the Government Policy (CPI + 5%).
- · Admission fees will be charged one-time at the time of admission.
- · No Additional charges will be applied in the interchange of one class to another class.
- Tuition Fee will be charged monthly except May-June and Feb-March fee will be deposited in the month of May & Feb respectively.
- · Fees are charged monthly and must be paid by the 10th of each month.
- Late fee will apply for payments made after the 10th:
  - o 11th to 15th: ₹20 fine
  - o 16th to 20th: ₹40 fine
  - o 21st to 25th: ₹60 fine
  - o 26th to 30th: ₹80 fine
- If fees are not paid by the 30th, an extra charge of ₹100 will be applied for each additional month.
- If payment is delayed for more than three months, the student's name will be struck off from the rollcall.
- A fine of ₹250 will be charged if a cheque is dishonored.
- Once the fee is paid, it is non-refundable.
- Air Conditioning charges will apply only for the months of April, May, July, August, September, and October.
- Direct admission to classes 10 and 12 is not permitted.

Che secretary.

For any fee-related queries, contact us:

PRINCIPAL +91-89604 53286, +91 85768 31648 | xaviersmanager@gmail.com

St. Xavier's Senior Secondary School
Police Line Road, Kannauj (U.P.)





# ST. XAVIER'S SR. SEC. SCHOOL

### **FEE STRUCTURE**

SESSION: 2025-26



GRADE	ADMISSION FEE (ONE TIME)	LAB CHARGES (YEARLY)	ERP CHARGES / DIGITAL CLASSES (MONTHLY)	AIR CONDITIONING CHARGES (MONTHLY)	TUITION FEE (MONTHLY)	TOTAL FEE (MONTHLY)
P.G K.G.	₹5,000		₹120	₹170	₹2,330	₹2,620
I-V	₹5,000	= -	₹120	₹170	₹2,500	₹2,790
VI - VIII	₹5,000		₹20		₹2,780	₹2,800
IX - X	₹9,000	₹1,500	₹20	-	₹3,450	₹3,470
XI - XII (Maths & Biology)	₹11,000	₹3,000	₹20		₹4,070	₹4,090
XI - XII (Arts)	₹10,000	₹500	₹20	-	₹3,770	₹3,790

#### Important Notes:

- The increase in the Tuition fee every year is as per the Government Policy (CPI + 5%).
- · Admission fees will be charged one-time at the time of admission.
- No Additional charges will be applied in the interchange of one class to another class.
- Tuition Fee will be charged monthly except May-June and Feb-March fee will be deposited in the month of May & Feb respectively.
- · Fees are charged monthly and must be paid by the 10th of each month.
- Late fee will apply for payments made after the 10th:
  - o 11th to 15th: ₹20 fine
  - o 16th to 20th: ₹40 fine
  - o 21st to 25th: ₹60 fine
  - o 26th to 30th: ₹80 fine
- If fees are not paid by the 30th, an extra charge of ₹100 will be applied for each additional month.
- · If payment is delayed for more than three months, the student's name will be struck off from the roll-
- A fine of ₹250 will be charged if a cheque is dishonored.
- Once the fee is paid, it is non-refundable.
- Air Conditioning charges will apply only for the months of April, May, July, August, September, and
- Direct admission to classes 10 and 12 is not permitted.

For any fee-related queries, contact us:

PRINC 194 89604 53286, +91 85768 31648 | xaviersmanager@gmail.com

St. Xavier's Senior Secondary School

